

GOVT.OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
SUBARNAREKHA BARRAGE CIRCLE
KHAS JUNGLE, P.O.:-ABAS
DIST: - PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
Pin: 721102
Phone No. 03222-263283

CIRCULAR

Dated, Midnapore, the 29th March, 2018

Pursuant to Notification No. 12-W/2017-18 dated 08th August, 2017 of Irrigation & Waterways Department, Govt. of West Bengal and widely circulated vide Memo No. 2132(3)/3-IE dated 08.08.2017, the office of the Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Circle, Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur, PIN-721102 is hereby redesignated as office of the Superintending Engineer, Western Circle -III with Head Quarters at Tamluk, District- Purba Medinipur, PIN-721636 with effect from 29.03.2018 (F.N.).

All concerned are being informed.

2.1.

Superintending Engineer Subarnarekha Barrage Circle Paschim Medinipur.

Memo No.: SE/SBC/74(3)

Dated: 29.03.2018

Copy submitted for kind information to:-

- 1. The P.S. to Hon'ble M.I.C., Irrigation & Waterways Department, Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091
- 2. The Senior P.A. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091
- 3.The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City.Kolkata-700091

Superintending Engineer
Subarnarekha Barrage Circle
Paschim Medinipur.

Memo No.: SE/SBC/74(3)/1(8)

Copy submitted for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Personnel & Ex. Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091
- 2. The Chief Engineer (South west), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Chief Engineer (South), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Kolkata.
- 4. The Chief Engineer (North East), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalpaiguri.
- 5. The Chief Engineer (T.B.P.), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Siliguri.
- 6. The Chief Engineer (D & R), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Kolkata.
- 7. The Chief Engineer (west), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Burdwan.
- 8. The Chief Engineer (North), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Malda.

SIGNED

Superintending Engineer Subarnarekha Barrage Circle Paschim Medinipur.

Dated: 29.03.2018

Dated: 29.03.2018

Memo No.: SE/SBC/74(3)/1(8)/2(6)

Copy submitted for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Sabhadhipati, Purba Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
- 2. The Sabhadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapur.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur District, Tamluk, , Purba Medinipur.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur District, Midnapore.
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, Paschim Medinipur, Midnapur.
- 6. The Superintendent of Police, Purba Midnapur, Tamluk.

SIGNED.

Superintending Engineer Subarnarekha Barrage Circle Paschim Medinipur.

Dated: 29.03.2018

Memo No.: SE/SBC/ 74(3)/1(8)/2(6)/3(8)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-I, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Bankura.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Midnapur.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, western Circle-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Midnapur.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, East Midnapur Division, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Contai Irrigation Division, Contai, Purba Medinipur.
- 6. The Executive Engineer & T.A. to Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-III, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8. The Executive Engineer & T.A. to Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Circle, Paschim Medinipur.

SIG 開始。 Superintending Eng

Superintending Engineer Subarnarekha Barrage Circle Paschim Medinipur Memo No.: SE/SBC/74(3)/1(8)/2(6)/3(8)/4(2)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Treasury Officer, Tamluk Treasury, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Contai Treasury, Contai, Purba Medinipur.

SIGNED.

Superintending Engineer Subarnarekha Barrage Circle Paschim Medinipur.

Memo No.: SE/SBC/74(3)/1(8)/2(6)/3(8)/4(2)/5(2)

Dated: 29.03.2018

Dated: 29.03.2018

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Post Master, Head Post Office, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, PIN-721636
- 2. The Post Master, Head Post Office, Contai, Purba Medinipur, PIN-721433

SIGNED

Superintending Engineer Subarnarekha Barrage Circle Paschim Medinipur.

Memo No.: SE/SBC/74(3)/1(8)/2(6)/3(8)/4(2)/5(2)/6(1)

Dated: 29.03.2018

Kopy forwarded for information & necessary action to the Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with a request to upload this Circular in Departmental website as early as possible.

> Au auco 29/02/18 Superintending Engineer

Subarnarekha Barrage Circle

Paschim Medinipur.